

NICL vs. Om Prakash

**CWP No. 8421 of 2025**

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

**CWP No. 8421 of 2025**

Issue notice to the respondent, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 25.07.2025.

**CMP No. 11248 of 2025**

Notice in above terms. Subject to deposition of the balance amount in terms of order passed by the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission with the said Commission by the applicant within a period of eight weeks from today, the execution of the order dated 01.05.2013, passed by State Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission in Complaint No. 06 of 2012, as modified by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, shall remain stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 22, 2025  
(narender)