

NICL vs. Om Prakash

CWP No.8421 of 2025

25.07.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CWP No.8421 of 2025 & CMP No.11248 of 2025.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply as well as power of attorney on behalf of the respondent.

List on 18.08.2025 before the appropriate Bench. In the meantime, interim order shall continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

July 25, 2025 (veena)