

NICL vs. Om Prakash

CWP No. 8421 of 2025

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the respondent prays that some more time be granted to the respondent to file the reply to the writ petition. Let needful be done within a period of four weeks. Power of attorney be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 18, 2025
(narender)