

**NICL v. Om Prakash
CWP No.8421 of 2025**

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed for, list in the month of March,
2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 15, 2025
(*Vinod*)